Twoja Infrastruktura IT
netf.pl
Bezpieczeństwo,
Efektywność,
Optymalizacja
NETF, specjalizujemysię w sprzedaży zaawansowanej
infrastruktury IT. Znajdą tu Państwo szeroki asortyment
produktów od czołowych światowych producentów sprzętu i

open APIs and data models. Provide secure Zero-Trust Network Access (ZTNA) to industrial assets at scale
with Secure Equipment Access.
The Cisco Catalyst IE3100 Rugged Series can be managed with a powerful management tool, Cisco Catalyst
Center, and can easily be set up with a completely redesigned user-friendly modern GUI tool called WebUI.
The IE3100 supports PoE with a power budget of up to 240W for PoE/PoE+ and is ideal for connecting PoE -
powered end devices such as IP cameras, phones, wireless access points, sensors, and more.
The IE3100 Rugged Series switches offer:
● Models offering 6, 10, 12, or 20 Gigabit Ethernet ports with up to 4 Gigabit SFP uplink ports or 2 Gigabit
Combo uplink ports.
● Support for up to 8 PoE/PoE+ ports with a maximum power budget of 240W.
● Robust resiliency enabled by features such as Media Redundancy Protocol (MRP), Resilient Ethernet
Protocol (REP), and dual-input DC power supplies.
● Simplified software management with universal images.
● Support for industrial automation protocols EtherNet/IP (CIP), Modbus and PROFINET.
● Support for Layer-2 Network Address Translation1
1 Supported on the IE-3105 variants only.
Figure 1.
IE-3100 Rugged Series switches models
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 22
-

10/100/1000
Mbps RJ45
Copper ports
1GE SFP
ports
1GE combo
ports
Software
license
PoE/PoE(+)
budget1
Conformal
coating
IE-3100-4T2S-E 6 4 2 0 Network
Essentials
IE-3100-8T2C-E 10 8 0 2 Network
Essentials
IE-3100-8T4S-E 12 8 4 0 Network
Essentials
IE-3100-18T2C-E 20 18 0 2 Network
Essentials
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 22
-
Product number Total
ports
10/100/1000
Mbps RJ45
Copper ports
1GE SFP
ports
1GE combo
ports
Software
license
PoE/PoE(+)
budget1
Conformal
coating
IE-3100-18T2C-CC-E 20 18 0 2 Network
Essentials
 Yes
IE-3100-4P2S-E 6 4 2 0 Network
Essentials
120W2
IE-3100-8P2C-E 10 8 0 2 Network
Essentials
240W3
IE-3105-8T2C-E 10 8 0 2 Network
Essentials
IE-3105-18T2C-E 20 18 0 2 Network
Essentials
1 Supported from Cisco IOS XE 17.15.1 and onwards.
2 IE-3100-4P2S-E has PoE Budget of 120W and can supply upto 30W PoE+ output on all 4 downlink ports.
3 IE-3100-8P2C-E has PoE budget of 240W and can supply upto 30W PoE+ output on all 8 downlink ports.

Inputs
Dual DC
Inputs
1 The SD card is optional and not shipped by default with the switch.
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 22
-
Table 5. Physical configurations
Product number Dimensions (H x W x D) Weight Mounting
IE-3100-4T2S-E 5.00 x 2.55 x 4.33 in. (12.70 x 6.48 x 11.00 cm) 1.6 lb (0.73 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3100-8T2C-E 5.00 x 3.00 x 4.33 in. (12.70 x 7.62 x 11.00 cm) 1.9 lb (0.86 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3100-8T4S-E 5.00 x 3.00 x 4.33 in. (12.70 x 7.62 x 11.00 cm) 1.9 lb (0.86 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3100-18T2C-E 5.00 x 4.30 x 5.08 in (12.70 x 10.92 x 12.90 cm) 2.8 lb (1.27 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3100-18T2C-CC-E 5.00 x 4.30 x 5.08 in (12.70 x 10.92 x 12.90 cm) 2.8 lb (1.27 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3100-4P2S-E 5.00 x 2.55 x 5.08 in. (12.70 x 6.48 x 12.90 cm)  2.0 lb (0.91 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3100-8P2C-E 5.00 x 3.00 x 5.08 in. (12.70 x 7.62 x 12.90 cm) 2.3 lb (1.04 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3105-8T2C-E 5.00 x 3.00 x 5.08 in. (12.70 x 7.62 x 12.90 cm)  2.3 lb (1.04 kg)1 DIN Rail
IE-3105-18T2C-E 5.00 x 4.30 x 5.08 in. (12.70 x 10.92 x 12.90 cm) 2.8 lb (1.27 kg)1 DIN Rail
1 Chassis only
*Measurement reference is from faceplate to DIN Rail face attachment.
Figure 3.

VLANs 256
IPv4 indirect routes 2000
Spanning Tree Protocol (STP) instances 128
DRAM 4GB
SD card capacity1 1GB, 4GB, 16GB
1 SD card is optional and is not shipped by default with the switch.
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 22
-
Table 8 highlights the power supply options for the Cisco Catalyst IE3100 Rugged Series.
Table 8. Power supply options
Product number Wattage Rated nominal input
operating range
PoE/PoE+
support3
More details
PWR-IE50W-AC= 50W AC 100-240V/1.25A 50-
60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/1.25A
For more details on
these DIN rail power
supplies, see the
power supplies data
sheet.
PWR-IE50W-AC-L=1 50W AC 100-240V/1.2A 50-60Hz
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC=1 50W AC 90-264V
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC= 65W AC 100-240V/1.4A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/1.0A
Yes
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC= 65W DC 24-48VDC/4.5A Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC-AC= 170W AC 100-240V/2.3A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/2.1A
Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC-DC= 170W DC 12-54VDC/23A Yes
PWR-IE240W-PCAC-L= 240W AC 100-240V/2.5A 50-60Hz Yes
PWR-IE480W-PCAC-L= 480W AC 100-240V/5.0A 50-60Hz Yes
1 The power supplies are not certified for smart grid and hazardous locations. These power supplies are IP20 rated.
2 Power Supplies Datasheet Link: https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collateral/switches/industrial-ethernet-switches/datasheet-
c78-742180.html
3 The entire power budget for the switch and PoE ports needs to stay within the power supply wattage.

-
Description Specifications
● CISCO-RTTMON-MIB
● CISCO-RTTMON-RTP-MIB
● UDP-MIB
*The list of standards is not final and may change.
Table 14 highlights information about supported SFP modules for the Cisco Catalyst IE3100 Rugged Series
switches.
Table 14. SFP support
Part number Specification SFP type Max distance Cable type Temperature
range
Digital optical
monitoring
(DOM) support
GLC-FE-100FX-RGD= 100BASE-FX FE 2km MMF IND Yes
GLC-FE-100LX-RGD 100BASE-LX10 FE 10km SMF IND Yes
GLC-FE-100FX= 100BASE-FX FE 2km MMF COM No
GLC-FE-100LX= 100BASE-LX10 FE 10km SMF COM No
GLC-FE-100EX= 100BASE-EX FE 40km SMF COM No
GLC-FE-100ZX= 100BASE-ZX FE 80km SMF COM No
GLC-FE-100BX-D= 100BASE-BX10 FE 10km SMF COM No
GLC-FE-100BX-U= 100BASE-BX10 FE 10km SMF COM Yes
GLC-SX-MM-RGD= 1000BASE-SX GE 550m MMF IND Yes
GLC-LX-SM-RGD= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE 550m/10km MMF/SMF IND Yes
GLC-ZX-SM-RGD= 1000BASE-ZX GE 70km SMF IND Yes
GLC-BX40-U-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE 40km SMF IND Yes
GLC-BX40-D-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE 40km SMF IND Yes
GLC-BX40-DA-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE 40km SMF IND Yes
GLC-BX80-U-I= 1000BASE-BX80 GE 80km SMF IND Yes
GLC-BX80-D-I= 1000BASE-BX80 GE 80km SMF IND Yes
GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX GE 550m MMF EXT Yes
GLC-LH-SMD= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE 550m/10km MMF/SMF EXT Yes
GLC-EX-SMD= 1000BASE-EX GE 40km SMF EXT Yes
GLC-ZX-SMD= 1000BASE-ZX GE 70km SMF EXT Yes